[image: image1.png]WaterOne

Water District No. 1 of Johnson County




Post Meeting Wrap-Up
12/10/14
The following actions were taken at the December 9th Board meeting:
2015 Budget & Water Rates
The Board adopted the 2015 Budget as summarized on Schedule A; and approved amended Rule XVIII of WaterOne’s Rules & Regulations, effective December 10, 2014, (Schedule C) to reflect the 3.8% overall water rate increase for water used on or after January 1, 2015.
Award Contract
The Board awarded the contract for Job Nos. AC-12004, O&M HVAC Improvements; AC-13038, HVAC Improvements Fac. 2 North; AC-13039, HVAC Improvements Fac. 2 South; AC-14034, O&M Fire Alarm System, and; AC-14035, Control Room Halon System Replacement to BCI Mechanical, Inc., the lowest, qualified, responsible, and responsive bidder for their Base Bid in the amount of $1,758,000; and the Board approved Change Order No. 1 to perform Alternative No. 1, Job No. AC-15044, Chiller & Air Handling Unit Replacement, with BCI Mechanical, Inc., in the amount of $562,958.  

Approve Change Order
The Board approved Change Order No. 12 for Project MP-14009, Fac. 2 Flow Pacing Improvements (Phase II) for an increase in the contract amount of $69,991.13 with Blaze Mechanical, Inc.
NEXT BOD MTG.  1/13/15

